(b) the Assigned Contracts; or (c) Buyer's ownership or operation 
of the Business and the Purchased Assets after the Closing Date ("Assumed Liabilities"). 

4866-9468-8097, V. 2 

1.4 Purchase Price. The aggregate purchase price for the Purchased Assets shall be 
equal to Three Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($325,000.00) (the "Purchase Pricefl). 
Buyer shall pay the Purchase Price in immediately available funds at the Closing (defined below) 
to an account designated by Setler Companies. 

1.5 Allocation. The Purchase Price shall be allocated among the Purchased Assets

[...]

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Article Vl, Buyer agrees not 
to assert any claim against the Seller Companies or Owners for indemnification unless the claims in 
the aggregate permitted to be sought by Buyer under this Agreement are equal to or greater than 
Twenty Five Thousand Dollars {$25,000.00) (the "Basket"), in which event Buyer shall only be 
entitled to indemnification for all amounts in excess of the Basket, subject to the indemnification 
maximum stated in Section 6.6 hereof. 

6.6 Indemnification Limit. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this